



Bayer Investigator Award at PKU 2018 Call for Applications

Introduction



- The Bayer Investigator Awards are presented annually as part of the collaboration agreement between Bayer and PKU.
 - award amount of 100K CNY for each winner
- Eligibility criteria of the Bayer Investigators are:
 - full-time employed by PKU in the awarding year
 - work in the School of Life Sciences, Institute of Molecular Medicine, School
 of Chemical Biology and Biotechnology at PKU Shenzhen Graduate School,
 PKU Health Science Center, College of Chemistry, or other life science
 related institutions of PKU
 - independent of having a project with Bayer
 - must not be healthcare professionals, or employed by a hospital due to international compliance requirements
 - previous winner may not apply again

Selection



- Selection of the Bayer Investigators is based on two considerations:
 - research excellence, e.g. publications in the last five years
 - research relevance to Bayer's areas of interest, which are Oncology, Cardiovascular Diseases, Gynecology, and technologies that enable drug discovery
- Selection will be conducted by the Joint Steering Committee (JSC), which consists of 4 PKU professors and 4 Bayer representatives.
 - JSC members from PKU:

Prof. Hong WU

Prof. Ruiping XIAO

Prof. Zhen YANG

Prof. Qimin ZHAN

JSC members from Bayer:

Prof. Michael BRANDS

Dr. Ulrich NIELSCH

Dr. Hans LINDNER

Dr. Tom KINZEL

Obligations



- Winners of the Bayer Investigator Award shall:
 - acknowledge the financial support from Bayer in their talks and publications in related areas of interest
 - name Bayer as sponsor, using Bayer corporate logo, on their group website
- Winners of the Bayer Investigator Award are requested to attend the Award Ceremony, which is planned to be held at PKU in May, 2018.

Application Process



- 1. Fill out the Application Form, which includes:
 - a short description of research interests and achievements
 - a list of relevant publications
 - Curriculum Vitae
- 2. Submit your application to the PKU Alliance Manager:

Xiaojian ZHU, Ph.D. (朱小健)

Office of Science & Technology Development School of Life Sciences, Peking University

Tel: +86 10 62751857 Mobile: +86 158 1028 9028 E-mail: xjzhu@pku.edu.cn

- 3. Application deadline is **February 28th**, **2018**. Late applications cannot be considered.
- 4. Winners will be announced in April, 2018.





Thank you!